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                                    Your Important Resources 
To Access HR Information anytime from your phone, tablet or computer enter in your internet browser…  

REI.mybenefitsapp.com  
Save icon to your smartphone (add to Home Screen) or on your computer browser save in your Favorites  

Employee Assistance (EAP)  800‐523‐5668  www.MagellanAscend.com    ID = rei 

Meritain Health  800‐925‐2272  www.meritain.com  17591 

Teladoc ‐ $0 co‐pay 
24/7, 365 days a year 

800‐362‐2667  www.Teladoc.com 
  

 

Davis Vision  877‐923‐2847  https://idoc.davisvision.com  Client 9140 

Dental ‐ Ameritas  800‐487‐5553  www.ameritas.com  Group # 010‐
60545 

Flexible Spending Acct (FSA)  800‐274‐0503 
 

www.nbsbenefits.com  n/a 

Accident, Critical Illness & Hospital 
Indemnity – Voya 

877‐236‐7564 
 
 

www.voya.com/claims 
 
 

n/a 

Life & Disability ‐ Voya   Life: 800‐955‐7736 
Disability: 888‐464‐3652 

Voya.absenceresources.com  Life Group#: 
71340‐6 

Prudential 401k   
(Now EMPOWER) 

877‐778‐2100  www.prudential.com/online/retirement  880121 
Code 0144 

Payroll Team  Lethu and Mitchell  corporatepayroll@rei.ricoh.com  REI‐IPAY 

View paycheck   https://ipay.adp.com  (view earnings, deductions and time off balances) 

REI Job postings  https://employees‐rei‐ricoh.icims.com/ 

Employment Verification (VOE)   If you are calling for basic verification of employment, please contact the Work Number at 1800‐996‐
7566, www.theworknumber.com, or by emailing info@theworknumber.com.  Our employer code is 
21969.  If you require income verification, please send a written request to benefits@rei.ricoh.com 

Weather Hotline    Georgia ‐ 770‐338‐7200 extension 1301   California ‐ 714‐566‐6002 

Ethics Hotline   1‐888‐243‐1614  https://RedFlagReporting.com/Ricoh  Ricoh Electronics, Inc. 

COVID‐19 Hotline  770‐338‐7631    

 

HR Team  Area  Phone   Email 

Dahlia Samms  HR Rep – Employment   770‐338‐7628  Dahlia_Samms@rei.ricoh.com 

Rebecca Propes  HR Generalist Employment/ CSR‐SDG 
Events 

770‐338‐7206  Rebecca_Propes@rei.ricoh.com  

Patricia Victorio  HR Generalist/Training/PDS  678‐518‐6520  Patricia_Victorio@rei.ricoh.com  

Fannie Golden  Employee Relations  678‐376‐6300  Fannie_Golden@rei.ricoh.com  

Tina Sullivan  Mgr. Talent Management  678‐376‐6345  Tina_Sullivan@rei.ricoh.com 

Magalli Borja  Benefits   678‐376‐6347  Paola_Borja@rei.ricoh.com 

Raco Calland  HR Data  678‐376‐6302  Raco_Calland@rei.ricoh.com  

Debbie Chatham  Compensation & HR Data  678‐518‐6519  Deborah_Chatham@rei.ricoh.com  

Victor Gonzalez  Recruiter  770‐338‐7623  Victor_Gonzalez@rei.ricoh.com 

Mary Gruman  HR Director  678‐442‐3058  Mary_Gruman@rei.ricoh.com 

Thomi Mitchell  Benefits & Compensation   678‐338‐7204  Thomi_Mitchell@rei.ricoh.com 
 


